South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 11:22:49 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4145 General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.S. Corning, J.T. McElveen, Quinn and Scott

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-10-242 so as to provide the insurance
requirements for a motor vehicle that is not driven because it is being restored and penalties for violations; and to amend
Section 38-77-120, relating to the requirements for notice of cancellation of or refusal to renew an automobile insurance policy,
S0 as to require notice of the range of potential penalties regarding the Financial Responsibility Law.

01/14/92
01/14/92
03/04/92
03/19/92
03/19/92
03/24/92
03/25/92
03/25/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-194

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-195

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
Amended HJ-25

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance

Page 1 of 1



