South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 11:22:49 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4145 General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.S. Corning, J.T. McElveen, Quinn and Scott

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-10-242 so as to provide the insurance requirements for a motor vehicle that is not driven because it is being restored and penalties for violations; and to amend Section 38-77-120, relating to the requirements for notice of cancellation of or refusal to renew an automobile insurance policy, so as to require notice of the range of potential penalties regarding the Financial Responsibility Law.

01/14/92	nouse	introduced and read first time HJ-194
01/14/92	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-195
03/04/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
03/19/92	House	Amended HJ-25
03/19/92	House	Read second time HJ-25
03/24/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
03/25/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
03/25/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance